UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
AUGUST 25, 2024

Fire Alarm

Ida And Cecil Green Faculty Club
Date Reported 8/25/2024
Incident/Case# 2408250008
Date Occurred 8/25/2024
Time Occurred 1:45 AM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Frankfurter Hall

Date Reported 8/25/2024
Incident/Case# 2408250011

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 3:41 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Villa La Jolla Dr

Date Reported 8/25/2024
Incident/Case# 2408250012

Date Occurred 8/23/2024

Time Occurred 4:44 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Lost Property

Campus Emergency Services Building

Date Reported 8/25/2024

Incident/Case# 2408250017

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 8:18 AM

Summary: Birth certificates lost during mail transport 03/11/2024
Disposition: Information Only

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Hamburger Square

Date Reported 8/25/2024
Incident/Case# 2408250019

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 8:45 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

UC Policy Violation

Ida And Cecil Green Faculty Club

Date Reported 8/25/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1647

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 12:43 PM

Summary: Unknown subject rummaging on the eastside by the bikes
Disposition: Report Taken
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Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Kaleidoscope
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

8/25/2024
2408250026
8/25/2024
1:21 PM

Logged Event

Security Alarm

Student Services Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250027
8/25/2024
1:35 PM

Facility Maintenance accidently set off an alarm in conference room

False Alarm

Security Alarm

Student Services Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250028
8/25/2024
1:37 PM

Checks OK

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Costa Verde Blvd

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250029
8/25/2024
1:45 PM

Logged Event

Traffic Hazard

Torrey Pines Scenic

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250032
8/25/2024
2:50 PM

Disabled vehicle in the middle of intersection

Referred to Other Agency

Suspicious Person
Gilman Dr./ I5 Overpass Bridge

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250036
8/25/2024
4:48 PM
Sleeper
Checks OK
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UC Policy Violation
main Gymnasium

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

8/25/2024
2408250038
8/25/2024
5:02 PM

Summary: Four unauthorized persons playing in basketball area
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Medical Aid

Gilman Drive/Interstate 5 Overpass Bridge

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024

2408250040

8/25/2024

5:27 PM

Subject in wheel chair bleeding from head
Service Provided

Citizen Contact
Ellentown Rd
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024

2408250041

8/25/2024

5:37 PM

Reporting party evicted, claims it's a burglary, civil issue
Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/ Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250043
8/25/2024
6:15 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call

Brisa

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024
2408250048
8/25/2024
7:57 PM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person
Stein Clinical Research Building

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

8/25/2024

2408250058

8/25/2024

8:54 PM

Subject sleeping on the west side
Field Interview
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Citizen Contact
Neighborhood- Mesa Nueva
Date Reported 8/25/2024
Incident/Case# 2408250069
Date Occurred 8/25/2024
Time Occurred 10:05 PM

Summary: Contacting subject in the Mesa Nueva pool area
Disposition: Checks OK

Noise Disturbance

Stewart Hall

Date Reported 8/25/2024

Incident/Case# 2408250070

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 10:16 PM

Summary: People jumping and thumping noises coming from the 3rd floor
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

Center For Memory And Recording Research
Date Reported 8/25/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1648

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 8:00 PM - 10:00 PM

Summary: Unsecured electric bicycle stolen, loss $900.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Noise Disturbance

Stewart Hall

Date Reported 8/25/2024

Incident/Case# 2408250074

Date Occurred 8/25/2024

Time Occurred 10:47 PM

Summary: loud laughing and yelling from the 2nd floor
Disposition: Quiet On Arrival




